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R.D. SEWER CO.,LLC For Stoddard County, Missouri
Name of Issuing Corporation Community, Town or City

RULES AND REGULATIONS GOVERNING RENDERING OF
SEWER SERVICE

F. RATE SCHEDULE FOR SEWER SERVICE.

1. Monthly Service Charge

Single-Family Residence $23.26 +
Multi-Family Residence $ 18.61 per single family living quarters. +
Commercial (No filing as of this date)

A late fee of $5.00 will be added to the monthly bill if payment is not received by the +
Company by the 20" day after the bill date.

These rates do not include any municipal, county, state or Federal taxes computed on
either billing or consumption basis. Any such taxes applicable shall be added as
separate items in rendering each bill.

2. Contribution in Aid of Construction

Single-Family Residences ~ $ 835.00

Multi-Family Residences $ 628.00 Per Single family living quarters.

For homes constructed on or before February 1980 in Ecology Acres and Western
heights the fee for failure to connect to sewer within twelve (12) months to
February 1981 shall be 12% per annum on eight hundred thirty-five dollars ($835)
which represents the customers pro rata contribution to the collecting sewers.

* Indicates new rate or text
+ Indicates change

DATE OF ISSUE November 21, 2008 DATE EFFECTIVE December 21, 2008
Month day year month day year
ISSUED BY Rodger Owens Owner Member 406 S. Bernie, Mo 63822
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RULES AND REGULATIONS GOVERNING RENDERING OF
SEWER SERVICE

H. PAYMENT +

1. The charges for sewer service shall be at the rate specified in this tariff, which is on file with
the Missouri Public Service Commission and at the company’s office. The point of
assumption of sewer service shall be at the service connection. Service charges for connection
or disconnection are set forth in the Schedule of Service Charges.

2. A customer who is or has been taking sewer service at one or more units connected to the
collecting sewer shall be held liable for payment of any applicable charges for service
furnished to such units from the date of connection until the date requested by the customer in
writing for service to be terminated, or until service is discontinued by the company. If
termination of service must be accomplished by physical disconnection, the customer shall
notify the company of the date and time of the disconnect in writing at least five days prior to
the disconnection. If termination is accomplished by discontinuance or termination of water
service, such notice shall be on or before the date of the water turnoff. Service may not be
terminated for one unit of a multi-unit building if the building is served by one service sewer,
unless accomplished by discontinuance or termination of water service. The method used for
termination of service shall be determined by the company.

3. Bills for sewer service will be mailed or delivered to the customer’s last address as shown by
the records of the company, but failure to receive the bill will not relieve the customer from
the obligation to pay the same.

4. Payments shall be made at the office of the company or at a convenient location designated
by the company, or by mailing to the company’s office.

5. Separate bills shall be rendered for each location at which sewer service is provided, even
though one entity may be the customer at such separate locations.

6. The company shall have the right to render bills monthly in advance. Bills shall have the due
date indicated on the bill. The company shall have the right to charge customers on a monthly
basis in arrears when the sewer charges are based on water usage.

* Indicates new rate or text
+ Indicates change
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RULES AND REGULATIONS GOVERNING RENDERING OF
SEWER SERVICE Cont’d

H. Payment (cont.)

7.

10.

Neither the company nor the customer will be bound by bills rendered under mistake of fact
as to the quantity of service rendered or as a result of clerical error. Customers will be held
responsible for charges based on service provided.

All bills for sewer service become delinquent after the due date stated on the bill. Service may
be discontinued after thirty (30) days written notice by certified mail return receipt requested
from the company as provided by Rule I, Discontinuance of Service by Company.

When bills are rendered for a period of less than a complete billing period due to the
connection or termination of service, the billing shall be for the proportionate part of the
monthly charge, or when water usage is the basis for the charge, at the appropriate rate for
water used. Customers terminating after taking service for less than one month shall pay not
less than the monthly minimum.

The owner of the property served will be held responsible for ultimate payment of a hill.
Copies of all notices of violations of the rules, or of disconnection of service shall also be sent
to the owner of the property.

* Indicates new rate or text
+ Indicates change
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